SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

/ }Jruebo;}f)p Flaance Lets Uysvs.,  })eray et
NO. /§~/D> ED NO. /4/33-¢7 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE,%;?(" a8 o730

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ ) SO00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS S 46,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § 7/, 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § 5,00
NOTARY $_AJ, 60 S
']"O'I‘AL A s o ok o e o ok ke e ok o ok e o e ok ok s sk ke e $ t) 35’/ OO
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 570, %56
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 _‘
TOTAL *%¥sxsskokksokkkkndkrkss ¢ //j“? ‘*0(;
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § 55,00 o

TOTAL e o skt s ok ok o o ok e ok ok ok ok ok o sk ok ok sl ok $ ’D c;_} ‘,.1)‘}

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  § ¢S 2. 320
SCHOOL DIST. 20§ _
DELINQUENT 20 S 54433

TOTAL *®skskdomsckdohkdk sk kkdnns § ’g{fﬂ—ﬁ g}

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 sl
WATER 20 $ ) o
TOTAL #*#ssakmsstskshfarsss ¢ C)?ﬁffd;
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $l{0500
MISC. S
$

TOTAL ek ok Ak e e e e ke e ok b ek ek e ok S .

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ S SYS e



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
/‘)"rjé’lpff/ F{i 0 fw-:}.: b y VS L){'U“‘? [“%/
NO. /9~]0o ED NO. /Y 3d3-0¢77 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE:_Aor d8 €926

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § o000

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s floG,o0

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  § -

MISC. COSTS g  ASGoo

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s &89%, L6
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: 3 5:: 8? (.:;_) 1"{;
LESS DEPOSIT: s [S00,—
DOWN PAYMENT: $

- Pl
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS g S399.LL
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200

MARK J, UDREN~ CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
s 856. 669. 5400 215-368-9500
R T L FAX: 856. 669 . 5399 213-568-1141 FAX
CHANDRA M. ARKEM A **%*
YADMITTED &4, PA. FL
< DATTEn N PA
TN R TREDDIE MAC

T PENNSYLVANIA

DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE
May 5, 2010

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
F.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, P& 17815

RE: Household Finance Consumer Discount Company

vs.
Devon 0. Cool
Property: 1149 Third Street

Berwick, PA 18603
Columbia County C.C.P. No.: 1423CV2007
Sheriff’s Sale Date: 4/30/2010

Dear 8Sir or Madam:

Ag attorney on the Writ, we are requesting the DEED be recorded in
the name of Household Finance Consumer Discount Company., 961 Weigel
Drive, Elmhurst, IL 60126 .

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $5,395.66 pavyable
to the Sheriff of Columbia County. This check represents payment
0of the sheriff settlement costs, 1less previous deposit of
$1,500.00. Also enclosed please find two original Realty Transfer
Tax Statement of Value forms.

Thank you in advance for your kind assistance in this matter and as
always, 1f yvou have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,
f . r ( ; . ; . A
.f"U? E/L).leﬁzn / LQ';"}"LQ))
Nicole Harbinson-Thomas

Legal Assistant

Enclosures



REV. 182 EX 17-08) ¢

. RECORDER'S USE ONLY
A _ R. .LTY TRANSFER TAX |s& xrad B
“p, pennsylvania -
M DERAE. Soh Dk EEvENGL STATEMENT OF VALUE Baok Number
Bureaw of Lodividual Laxes Fage Number
PO BOX 2806803
Harrisburg PA 17128-0802 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is
wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheets,

A. CORRESPONDENT — All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:

UDREN LAW OFTFICES, P.C. {856) 669-5628

Street Address City State | ZIP Code
E1] WOODCREST RD, STE 200 CHERRY HILL NI 08003

B. TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor{s)/Lessor{s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)

Sherift of Coluinbia Household Finance Consumer Discount Company

Street Address istreet Address

PO Box 380 961 Weigel Drive

City State |ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Bloomsburg P A 17815 Elmnurst L 60126

C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

1149 Third Street Berwick

County School District I[Tax Parcel Number

Columbia Berwick {04C-01-101

D. VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

$55,000.00 $).00 5 55.000.00

4, County Assessed Value 5. Common [eve] Ratio Factor 6. Fair Markei Value

$20,948.00 X 3.60 =S77,208.12

E. EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real Estate | 1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
100% 100%, 1 D0%5

2.Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
Wil or intestate succession.

) (Name of Decedent} {Estake File Mumber)
Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
Transfers to the Commanwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation

or in lieu of condemnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)
Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a morigage in default. {(Attach copy of Mortgage and note/Assighment.)

Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)
Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)
Other {Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.)

NLOX L1000

_Transfer from the Sheriff to the morigagee as a result of an action in mortgage foreclosure.

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying
information, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signatur/:o;}iorrespondent or Responsible Party Date

¥ R , L
/("V N bm}’?r’i Thivwely NN,

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY
RESULT IN THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA + SS

Paula J. Barry being duly swomn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprisc is
a ncwspaper of general circulation with ils principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
eslablished on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice April 7. 14, 21, 2010 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matler of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allcgations in the forcgoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal |
Denmis L Ashenfeider, Notary Public l
Scott Twp., Columibba County
|y Commission Expires Juy 3, 2011 |
Merber, Permsyivarin Acsoniation of Motaries

AN NOW, et 2200, , L hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $.....ccooocvveeivienions for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

[ee for this alfidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 28, 2010 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 19 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1423 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, TIIERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picec, parcel and tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, county of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the southeast comer of Lot 887, this being the east side of the third lot cast of Warren Strect on the
northern side of third Avenue in the Borough of Berwick, County of Celumbia and State of Permsylvania, on what was
tormerly known as the Ferris Farm and is now a part of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s addition to the
Borough of Berwick (see plot or plan recorded in the Recorder™s Office at Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, in Miscellaneous Book
8, Page 330);

Thenee in a northerly direction along Lot No. 887, a distance of one hundred sixty (160} ieet to a fifteen (15) foot
alley: Thence in an easterly dircetion along said alley, a distance of forty-five {(45) feet to a corner of Lot No. 885; Thence in
a southerly dircetion along Lot No, 885 ; a distance of onc hundred sixty ¢ 160) fiet to Third Avenue; Thence in a w eslerly
direction along Third Avenue, a distance of forty-five (45) feet to the corer of Lot No. 887, the place beginning.

This description is intended to cover and this Deed to convey house and Lol No. 886, situate at 1149 Third Avenue.
BEING KNOWN AS: 1149 Third Strect

Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO: 04C-01-101
TITLE TO SAID PREMISIES 1S VESTED IN DEVON 0. COOL BY DEED FROM (FARY LLEE BROWN AND
KIMBERLY ANNA BROWN, HUSBAND AND WIFL DATED 5/27/2004 RECORDED 6/10/2004 INSTRUMENT N0,
200406364,

TERY! .~ SALE

MINIMUS PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: 71 couateroften (10%) percent of the 1 vice or
conte {Q_z\;mzzﬁ bid al sale). Minium paves . s 1o be paid in cash, cerlified oo . or cashiers
ghec at time of sale,

HEMAINING BALAKNTE OF BID PRICT oy remaining amountof the Bid vre - 12 be paid
within {8) dovs Wmnwﬁééﬁ- B :

IMPORTA 2
i &CL{}R[ TUAAY RESIH TN ;‘:}?f’ e iég FINANGE e{%%m

»=‘§é>§’ the balanes o, -‘-'.-i\:zm,sz g rescle of the orone OF 1

L oriak and gmmwm e LN A &m‘:»{ e izmq_g;zf’ %? %mm b z:}?

; Lbul will e
sihin ‘?Q?ﬁ Any

applisg aqc:zm% any damaues ma:{:;vua%%@ The g‘%&%’m” .
attorney foes incurved by the Sheriff in coune o Thrntwdth any antiony corning
the bidder is found tiable for damaves.

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff,

unless the Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff’s Attorncy Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacountv.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 28, 2010 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 19 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1423 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASII, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picee, parcel and tract of Tand situate in the Borough of Berwick, county of Columbia and
Commonwcalth of P'ennsylvania, bounded and described as tollows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Lot 887, this being the cast side of the third lot cast of Warren Street on the
northern side of third Avenue in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, on what was
formerly known as the Ferris Farm and is now a part of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s addition Lo the
Borough of Berwick (sce plot or plan recorded in the Recorder’s Office at Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, in Miscellancous Book
8, Page 3306);

Thence in a northerly divection along Lot No. 887, a distance of onc hundred sixty (160) feel o a fifteen (15) foot
alley; Thence in an casterly direction along said alley, a distance of forty-five (45) leet to a corner of Lot No. §85; Thence in
a southerly direction along Lot No. 885 ; a distance of one hundred sixty (160} feet to Third Avenue; Thence in a westerly
direction along Third Avenue, a distance of forty-five (45) feet 1o the corner of Lot No. 887, the place beginning.

This deseription is intended to cover and this Deed to convey house and Lot No. 886, situate at 1149 Third Avenue.
BEING KNOWN AS: 1149 Third Street

Berwick, PA 18603
FROPERTY IDNO: 04C-01-101
TITLE TO SAID PREMISIES IS VESTED IN DEVON (. COOL BY DEED FROM GARY LEE BROWN AND
KIMBERLY ANNA BROWN, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 5/27/2004 RCCORDED 6/10/2004 INSTRUMENT NO.
2004060364,

TERMS OF 841 F
CBALE The areater of {on
paymentis to he nail o oen

serpent of the bid wrles .o
B, earfified shack nr eashic s

EEESE A

REMAINING £ A1 40107 5 5003 PRICE: Any remaining &
within (81 davs agi

ook of the bid pries e to s pail
@am?z@& sheck or cashuey’y ohogk,
HERORTARNT NOTE{IQ ?‘{I}ﬁ M% a i O PAY EU BRICE: FAL URE TO PAY THE BID PRICE
 ALCORDANCE WITH THESE TELRN '-.-;»x\:' RESUH T IN SERIGHS FINAMOIAL
g GUIDROED Vo THIT BIRarn L?LJ MNEST D LML BN UMDY ARE AVALABLE FOR
PAYRENT _‘w m 1 HE PRESCRIBED TIME BERIGH
ig__s.?‘%@ :mcw@sm% bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the shove tenns, the Shenlt
noe gdue withou? 2 resale of the oronerly, or 1o
w_prog%w% gt the bidder's %‘%ﬁ»?i acd aniain an action aoaingt the bidder for breagh -
the cane of o defaull all somy N&g{% by hiddar wwill be considered forfelted, but wi -:-q:
Loy damanes %’@Q@V@%‘&Z‘zl{* The defauiting bidder widl bo resnonsibie for an
: Qag?md by the oo 7D L nonneetion with any action against the a7 in which
the bidder is found lable for damane.
If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff,

unless the Celumbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an autheorized representation of the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sherill of Columbia County
Mark Udren Timoelhy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 28, 2010 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NQ. 19 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1423 OF 2007 JD ISSULED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGITEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERITFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, pareel and tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, county uf Columbia and
Commonwealth of Peansylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of T.ot 887, this being the cast side of the third lot cast of Warren Sirect on the
northern side of third Avenue in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columnbia and Staic of Pennsyivamia, on what was
fonnerly known as the Ferris Farm and is now a part of the Berwick Land and Tmprovement Company's addition o ihe
Borough of Berwick (sce plot or plan recorded in the Recorder’s Otfice at Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, in Miscellancous Book
8, Page 336);

Thence in a northerly direction along Lot No. 887, a distance of one hundred sixty (160} feet to a fifleen (15} foot
alley; Thence in an casterly direction along said alley, a distance of forty-five (45) feet to a corner of Lol No. $83: Thence in
a southerly direction along Lot No. 883 ; a distance of one hundred sixty { 1603 foet to Third Avenue; Thenee in a weslerly
direction along Third Avenue, a distance of forty-five (45) feet to the corner of Lot No, 887, the place beginning,

This description is intended to cover and this Deed to convey house and Lot No. 8886, situate at 1149 Third Avenue.
BEING KNOWN AS: 1149 Third Street

Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO: 4C-01-101
TITLE TO SAIDR PREMISIES IS VESTED IN DEVON 0. CCOL BY DEED FROM GARY LEE BROWN AND
KIMBERLY ANNA BROWN, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 5/27/2004 RECORDED 6/10:2004 INSTRUMENT NO. :
2004063064,

TERMS OF SALE

chack at time of sule.
REMAINING BIAL 511

-witivivy {BY davs after the
EAPORTANT NOTIOE 7'y ;
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TI- NS MAY RS TR
LCUNBEQUENCES 0 THE oibDER, DO MOT BI5 T gl 0
PAYRMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBLD TIHE PERIOD,

fihe successtul bidder fafls Yo pay the bid prico s put a0 0
may eiect cither 1o sue the bidder for the balance due without s
resell the property 2t the Bidder's risk and malntain an action 500
sontract. in the case of o defaull all sume pad e vedder will be conn
apphod qgainst any damages recoverable, The o1 ulting bldder will bo reunonsibio for any
attomey foes ncomred by the Sherll In connecias ity any zotion anainst the bidder in which
the biddar s found Habils for damages,

if proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff,

unless the Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the Piaintiff.

" FAILURE TO PAY THF BID PRIGE
3118 FINANCIAL
. TE AVAILABLE FOR

sove terms, the Sherdt

ol the nronerty. ot

0t the bidder for brea, b of
idor will be eou 4 forfeited, but wil be

Plaintiff's Attorney Sherniff of Columbia County
Mark Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 28, 2010 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 19 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1423 OF 2007 JD ISSULED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, TITERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
TIHE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO TIIE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, county of Columbia and
Commoenwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Lot 887, this being the cast side of the third lot cast of Warren Sireet on the
northern side of third Avenue in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, on what was
forrnerly known as the Ferris Farm and is now a part of the Berwick Land and lmprovement Company’s addition to the
Borough of Berwick (sce plot or plan recorded in the Reeorder’s Office at Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, in Miseellancous Book
&, Page 336);

Thence in a northerly direction along Lot No. 887, a distance of one hundred sixty (160) feet (o a fificen (15) foor
alley; Thence in an casterly direction along said alley, a distance ol [orty-five (45) fect to a corner of Lot No. 885; Thence in
a southerly dircetion along Lol No. 885 ; a distance of one hundred sixty (160} feet to Third Avenue; Thence in a weslerly
dircction along Third Avenue, a distance of forty-five (45) feet o the comer ol Lot No. 887, the place beginning,

This description is intended to cover and this Deed to convey house and Lot No. 886, situate at | 149 Third Avenue.
BEING KNOWN AS: 1149 Third Street

Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO: 04C-01-101
TITLE TO SAID PREMISIES [S VESTED IN DEVON Q. COOL BY DEED FROM GARY LEE BROWN AND
KIMBERLY ANNA BROWN, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 5/27:2004 RUCORDED 6/10:2004 INSTRUMENT NO. :
200406364,

TERME OF SALE
MINGUUM PAYMENT 8T TIWVE G 070 20 The greater of fen (10%; percent of the bid prige o

costs (onaning bid af saie) [l.ﬁ_i,r_x_._rg_n.zm paymentin {0 be naid in cash cortified ehack or cashisr’s
phock af time of ol

£ SF BID PRICE: Any remoiiond samount of the bid prleo 15 10 be gald
within {8) dave after ¢ N gash, cartitied charck or o
'_“A i ﬁ%?%% TOPaY %%i} Wé%

. URE TO PAY THE BID PRIC
SERIOUS FINANCIAL
HNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR

1M ACCORDANCE WITH Tt
COMBEOLIENGES VO 71T

Ang ahove terms, the Bherdl
e halance due without o resale of the nroverty, orfo
i mammm an 8{22 iy poal mz the bidder f(;? bBrogeh {z%

forwiil be resoonsible for any
noanainst the bidder In wihich

If proceeds are payable to the F Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff,
unless the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry IHill, NJT 08003



UIREN LAW OFFICES, T °. ATTC ¥Y FOR PLAINTIFF

PMURK J. UDREN, ESQUIxE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE -~ ID #45362
L(RRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #3457¢
AlAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CIANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CIERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

8i6-669-5400

p-eadings@udren.com

Fousehold Finance Consumer § COURT OF COMMON PLELS
Ciscount Company ! CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff { Columbia County
v :

i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Devon 0. Cool ENO. 14230V2007
=110 =8 -
Defendant (=) uékVﬁ-é’D"/?

WRIT QF EXECUTION

o

TC THE SHERIFF OF Columibia COUNTY :

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above

matter, you are directed tc levy upon and sell the following

described property:

1143 Third Street
Berwick, PA 18603
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTLCHED

Amount due

£87,560.07

Cngoing Per Dism of $23.07
to actual dare of gals including 1F zale iz
held at a dater dace
(Costs to be addsd) S
ﬁ\,/ L nif@“hOﬂOtﬂfy
8l D Sl o
Clerk

sate_ Jediiiipiag /70008



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcet and tract of land siuate in the Borough of
Barwick, County of Columbia and Commonwaalih of Pennsyivania, bounded and
described as follows, o wit:

BEGINNING at the southeast cornar of | ot BEY, thig being the east cida of the
third lot east of Warren Street located on the northem side of Third Avenue in the
- Boraugh of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsyivania, on what was
formerdy known as the Ferris Farm and is now & part of the Berwick Land and
Improvement Company's addition to the Borough of Barwick {(see piat or pian recarded .
in the Recorder's Office at Sloomsburg, Pennsyivania, in Miscallaneous Book 8, Page
336): '

Thence in a northerly direction atong Lot Ne. 887, a distance of one hundred
shaty (180) feet to a fifteen (15) foot afley; Thenss in an easterly direction along said
alley, & distance of forty-five (45) feet to a carner of Lot Mo, 885; Thence in a southerly
direction along Lot No. 885, a distance of one hundred sixty (160) feet 1o Third Avenue;
Thence in & wasterly direction along Third Aven be, @ distance of forty-five(ds) feet to
the corner of Lot Nio, 887, the place of beginning.

_ This description is intended o cover and this Dead o convey houss and Lot No.
BB6 ,sltuate at 1149 Third Avenue. _

BEING ENOWN AS: 1149 Third Street
Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04C-01-101

DEED FROM GARY
TITLE TO SATD PREMISES IS5 VESTED IN DEVON O. COOL BY

LEE BROWN AND KIMEERLY ANNA BROWN, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED
5/27/2004 RECORDED 6/10/2004 INSTRUMENT NC.: 200406364.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P. . ATTOR ¥ FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILI.,, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Household Finance Consumer { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Discount Company : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff : Columbia County
V. : '

i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Devon O. Cool f NO. 1423CV2007
Defendant (s) H

CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I. The judgment entered in the above matter 1s based on an Action:
A. In Assumpsit {(Contract}
B. In Trespass (Accident)
X C. In Mortgage Fereclosure
D. On a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and the
property being exposed to sale is the mortgaged property.
IT. The Defendant{s) own the property being expoged to sale as:
X A, An individual
B. Tenants by Entireties
C. Joint Tenants with right of survivorship
D. 4 partnership
E. Tenants in Common
F. A corporation

TTT. The Defendant({g) is {are):

X A, Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsgylvania
B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
C. If more than one Defendant and either & or B above is not

applicable, state which Defendant is resident of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
Resident:

UDREN LAW OFFICRS, P.C.

BY A,W/l”M/

AttSrneys for Plaintiff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ATAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESCUIRE

”.




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P. .

ATTCR Y FOR PLAINTIFF

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M, MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDEA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE -
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

Household Finance Consumer
Discount Company
Plaintiff
.

Devon ©. Ccocol
Defendant (s)

ID #203437

{ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
! Columbia County

EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

! NO. 1423CV2007

CERTIFICATE

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to
the provisions of Act 91 because 1t is:

{ ) An FHA insured mortgage

{ ) Non-owner occupied

{ ) Vacant

{ X ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

{ ) Over 24 months delinquent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa. C.S8. Sec.
authorities.

4904 relating te unsworn falsification to

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRATINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M., MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
MARK J. UDREN* 856 . 669 . 5400 Z75-368-9300
g.;"%%’;f N pgves FAX: 856. 669 . 5399
LOUIS A, SIMONT«#* pleadings(@udren.com
ADAM [ KAYES®*%
LORRAINE DOYLE®
rehE s ot FREDDIE MAC
wAADMITRED w5, P4 PENNSYLVANIA
TINA MARIE RICH
OFFHE ADMINISTRATOR DESIGNA TED COUNSEL

FPLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

February 4, 2010

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
vs.
Devon ¢, Cool
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 1423CV2007

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant(s), Devon 0. Cool at 1149 Third Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603.

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 1149 Third
Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

REN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRATINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATC, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: : CHAPTER 13
DEVON HAUGHT aka DEVON COOL : CASE NO: 5-07-bk-52669-J1T
aka DEVON O. COOL :
MARK A. HAUGHT,
Debtors

HSBC MORTGAGE SERVICES INC. AS

SERVICER OF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE :

CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, :
Movant

V.

DEVON HAUGHT AKA DEVON COOL
AKA DEVON O. COOL
MARK A. HAUGHT
CHARLES J. DEHART, III, ESQUIRE,
TRUSTEE,

Respondents

ORDER MODIFYING AUTOMATIC STAY

Upon consideration of the Motion of HSBC Mortgage Services Inc. as Scrvicer of
Household Finance Consumer Discount Company fc:;r Relicf from Automatic Stay, as well as the
Certification of Default filed by same, it is hereby

ORDERED AND DECREED THAT: Thc 11 U.S.C. §362 Automatic Stay of all
proceedings is hereby modified with respect to premises located at:

1149 Third Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

so as to allow the Movant to foreclose on its mortgage and allow the purchaser of said premises
at Sheriff's Sale (or purchaser's assignec) to take any legal action for enforcement of its right to

possession of said premiscs; and it is further

Case 5.07-bk-52668-JJT Doc 76 Filed 12/31/09 Entered 12/31/09 13:35:23 Desc
Main Document  Page 1 of 2



ORDERED THAT: The relief granted by this order shall survive the conversion of this

bankruptcy casc to a case under any other Chapter of the Bankruptcy Code.

By the Court,

by J, f}f%gxrss::;, E:i;;rzk;f-zggs%y

HLi

Fhis docmem s pdvekrosiooliv sigmed @id 1dvd on e same e

Dated: December 31, 2009

Case 5:07-bk-52669-JJT Doc 76 Filed 12/31/09 Entered 12/31/09 13:35:23 Desc
Main Document  Page 2 of 2
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i)V DELIVERY
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1. Article Addressed to:
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D. Is delivery address diffarent from item 17

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERITF SALE

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
" CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
DEPARTMENT 281230
" TIARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

b \_’ES, enter delivery address below: O No
|
3. Service Type
BI-Certified Mall 3 Express Mail
I Registered 7 Retum Recsipt for Merchandis
O insured Mall L] C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Feg) M Yes

T 2, Article Number
{Transfer from sarvice fabel)

7007 3020 DDDL 4837 8051

ﬁ%ﬂc Return Recsipt

102595-02-M-1¢8



UOREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. '
PMIRK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302 FETORNEY FOR PLAINTIFE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

L?RRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

Aqm M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #7S5860

CI{ANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WCODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CYERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

8i6-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

HFousehold Finance Consumer ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Discount Company : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff : Columbia County
V. :

! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Cevon O. Cool INO. 1423CV2007
Defendant (s} i

Waiver of Watchman

1. Attomey _ do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon
or attaching any property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may .leave
came without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying
such person of such levy or attachment, without liability of the part of such Deputy

Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such

property before the Sheriff’s sale thereof.

Attorney for Plaintiff




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P

ATTOF Y FOR PLAINTIFF

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRATNE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M, ARKEMA, ESQUIRE -

WOODCREST CORPCRATE CENTER

111 WOCDCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-668-5400
pleadings@udren.com

Household Finance Consumer
Discount Company
Plaintiff
.

Devon C¢. Cool
Defendant (s)

ID #203437

{ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
i Columbia County

;MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

i NO. 1423CV2007

CERTIPFICATE

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to
the provigions of Act 91 because it is:

{ ) An FHA insured mortgage

( ) Non-owner occupiled

{ ) Vacant

{ %) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilied.

{ } Over 24 months delinguent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa. C.5. SBSec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

UDRE

BY
Attornéy 2
MARK J. UBREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ATLAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKXEMA, ESQUIRE




UDREN ILAW QOFFICES, P.C. JITORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MAREK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #043(2

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRATNE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #345%6

ALAN M. MINATQO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
LOUTS A. SIMONI, ESQUIRE - ID #20086%9
ADAM L. KAYES, ESQUIRE - ID #86408
MARGUERITE L. THOMAS, ESQUIRE - ID #204460
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 0B0O02-3620

B56-6628-5400

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
577 Lamcnt Road i CIVIL DIVISION
Elmhurst, IL 60126 : Columbia County
Plaintiff :
W

Devon O. Cool i
1149 Third Zvenue ENG, 14Z23CV2007

Berwick, PA 18603 20\0-ED- 19

Defendant (8)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which is
attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded liemholder and every
other interested party known as of the date of the filing of the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the atrached Certificates of
Mailing. '

2, A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant(s) by regular mail and
certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which was
signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on the said Return Receipt.
Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as Exhibit "Br.

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal
service on the date specified on the attached Return of Service, attached hereto
as Exhibit "B“.

4. If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said Order
ig attached hereto ag Exhibit "B".

All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 3129.

This Affidavit is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.3. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification teo authorities.

Dated: AaApril 2, 2010
UDREN IRW OFFIC?S, P.C.
ot

# 7 .
BY : ,"’1( é?(;.’?ff”ﬂ L7
Attérneys for Plaihtiff
MARK J. UDREN, gggEIRE
STUART WINNEG, OUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, RSOUIRE
ATAN M. MINATD, ESQOUIRE
CHANDRZ M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE
LOUIS A. SIMONI, ESQUIRE
ADAM L. KAYES, ESQUIRE
MARGUERITE L. THOMAS, ESQUIER

ki



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - 1D #34576

ALAN M. MINATG, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Household Finance Consumer Discount COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Company : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff : Columbia County
V.
Devon O. Coal : : NO. 1423CV2007
Defendant(s) 010- eD-14

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): Devon Q. Cool
PROPERTY: 1149 Third Street, Berwick, PA 18603
improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduiad to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriffs
Sale on April 28, 2010, at €:30 am, at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bioomsburg,
PA. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property
which wili be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your
interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff
not later than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule.




{RIGUINIOD) 927000/ 0 1007y () HOAS(

ua g o [1eg 40 yu| epimadi) £q pejajdiio] aq )snpy (iog \ PEG) Alenina.d ff e Wing S
TN g

m_mu_mn_mmmt;to:ucmo___.:o;_:oh.nar mnm_w:u m:__ _m: _mamam __mE _m__o:m_.:w_._:_ :ommncm__.nn . \\
1o SUCHE]RUI| 10y |BNUER [1ERY [ELCHELLIBI] 235 |18 Q0D BUE PaNsty U B2 ISA00 jo sUalelml) 1o _%m S AU 'ELBS 06N
|ECLE ey HISELO0) BAS “a3UEINEL jE]sod _.w:n__Eo st JURS e .w_Ew__am_ 10} 000'5ES {qeAEd APULLGE| LEMLUIXEL /
aly] (06§ 2| asipuBYTeUl wepy ssaidxg U0 ajqeded AN kil E:c:xmc.._ Ay @Iws Nz Jad Qoo oSS o WL e o) jasigns p
=ar=Th ] _ma%\c.o Qigd 51 SAUBNEIH UDIANNSUOZS] pl3unaop 1y mmo.n_.xu_ JSSEIN SJUSLINIOE Sqedoblauucly |G URRnEuacsal sty SRR 150 1B peARIoy)
oy w_gmmm INWLIIKEL m:h tEL v&m:_mm_ [BUGEUIE PUE 315300 ||B o painbel s snjes 13 UDIEIE[33E [N} 241 feadopditng Bumanay) jo atuey) 18d He1sEUsog-- aa8ig Jo lagqunpfEn]

R

618/ vd ‘Bingswioolg
08€ x0d "O'd
NGiLD3S SNOiLY13d D1183N0a 1.9

G181 vd ‘Bingswoo|g
08E x0d 'O'd
| NYIENg WIVID XYL ALNAOD VIBWN103 S

3 _ 1821 vd ‘Bunqswooig |

A | i 198G JMEIN HINOS 0001

? s Jw __ | SIDIAYIS TYIDNVYNIZ DHNESWOO1E
&)

v/8/A 0D 0514 'SNOD LSIMHLIHON b

P
W/ﬂ. @ 92109 I Jsaniiug

peoy Juowe 4G
3% : ANVAWOD LNNODSIA
Dt HAWNSNOD JONVYNIF ATOHISNOH

£098) Yd Womiag
193G PIYL By |
SINVINODO/SINVNAL [ | 7|

0£Z1-821/1 vd Bingsiiei]
anuaasy jo juswliede ‘0£Z192 X0 Od
JONVINTdWGD 40 Nv3dnd ANNIATY

[Rap]

40 144 <& ..._O H. _.a_<u~>>ZO§—200 2

o b -V i TSP - R hadi I SR
SHBIUSH | sag | saq a5 ang snep | {'sbad ) afueyy . . . . . Iaguing
.i.-ml_...._.m.m .._..wm. Iw el ua | sepustond E:w:ﬁ” w_._”w@ Buuier) 234 abeisod S$BIPPY 01}C JS04 PUE |38J]5 ‘3a553IPPY J0 SLIBN oy | W
Tidiaoay jo ajeq pue peINSOd | eauBInsU| BISOd RO (] e sseudx3 [ paIRIeD ] ~ ueBpey 100N NILY o
_ g 8:&:2_ 19150 MA ] | 1eq papioaat) Ll [
d P
I o Bel 1o S1eaiime oy pasajsiba] asipustoIapy 603 ] £0080 FN “T1IH AMYIHD
S8 PBNSS I alay dWUBIS X|jy 10330019 Em: aJdde yaeyD 10} 1d1RIAY LINEH ] painsu [ 00Z J4INS AVOY 1SIUDAOOM it 1BpUsS IO
el ) = S581pPY
- pisisibon [ 3'd §321440 MY N3Udn e w__uk_w.wz




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONL CORRT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 234 HOUR PHONE
(5701 309-5022 RLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370 TRA-6300
FAX: (570} 389-36257

IN TIHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

VS.

DEVON COOL

WRIT OF EXECUTION #19 OF 2010 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY
March 25, 2010 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON TIIE

PROPERTY OF DEVON COOL AT 1149 THIRD AVENUE BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
DEPUTY SIERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.

SO ANSWERS:
/" ,-,//’1/.5._#-,_9# _/f
DEPUTY SHERIFF 7 —

e /i =47 P

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORT ME

THIS 25™ DAY OF MARCH 2010

Motarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012




TIMOTHIY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFE OF COLUMELA COUNTY
FHOAT COURT HOUSE - P03, BOX 380 24 HOMUR PHONE

45T MEG-SEE

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER

BLOOMSBEURG, FA 17875 1374 TBE-6300

FAN (3700 IRR-5635

Docket# I9ED2G10

DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS

DEVON O. COOL

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 24, 2010, AT 10:50 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON DEVON COGL AT 1149 THIRD AVENUL, BERWICK BY
HANDING TO DEVON COOL. , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND
MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THERECF.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
TITIS WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 24, 2010

}LL&..L \M\Kg/\kﬁlw R

NOTARYPUBLIC

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

UDREN LAW OFFICE

111 WOOD CREST ROAD
Suite 200}

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

S0 ANSWERS,

Temthe T, Choandialei
TIMOTITY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFE

P. D'ANGELD
DEPUTY SHERIFF



Q310172010

10:22 BERHWICK JOINT SEHER (FAX)157n7528479 P.001/001

February 26, 2010

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.Q. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE COMSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
V8.

DEVON O. COOL

DOCKET # 19ED2010 JD # 1423JD20607

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #127313 for the property located at 1149
3" Avenue Berwick, Pa through June 30, 2010 is $270.18.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Keﬁi {loss-
Kellykgloss
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer Hearing Impaived 711

. “BAJSA is an Eqi ortunity Provider and Provider"”
1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania ‘iﬁfé(?f P 4 _

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. D'ANGELO SERVICE# 1 - OF - 11 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  2/17/2010 DOCKET # 19ED2010

PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

DEFENDANT DEVON O. COOL

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DEVON COOL | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1149 THIRD AVENUL

BERWICK

SERVED UPON <DF Lo T e €

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE¢¢ 27 ' TIME ~<¢$?  MILEAGE __ OTHER

Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  lives  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ~"POB___ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

cECRel-S

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER RIEMARKS

2
DEPUTY Sl T DATE e 2% 20




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. D'ANGELO SERVICE# 3 - OF - 11 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  2/17/2010 DOCKET # 19ED2010

PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

DEFENDANT DEVON O. COOL

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1615 LINCOLN AVLE.

BERWICK

SERVEDUPON _ . Cow a5 Cpucarfa

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE &7 22 »o TIME ~¢ ¥ o MILEAGE OTHIER

Racc ~ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPL OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB & TPOE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBLR: 18+ YEARS OF AGIZ AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICLE

o0

™

OTHLR (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY %’;’f

€7 2T s




T T 201¢  County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:

Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18803

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR © 9:30 AM - 4 PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

- TE BILL NO.,

FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2010 3061

DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT |TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 20,548 6.146 126.17 128.75 141.63
SINKING 1.345 27.62 28.18 31.00
FIRE 1.25 25.67 26.19 27.50
LIGHT 1.75 3593 36.66 38.49
BORQ RE 111 227 .87 232.52 244 15
The discount & penalty 44326 452.30 482.77
have been caiculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience if paid on or befare | If paid on o before | If paid after

AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

COOL DEVON O
1149 THIRD AVE
BERWICK PA 18603

It you desre a receipt. send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

) CNTY TWP This tax retumed to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2011

PARCEL: 04C-01 -101-00,000
1149 THIRD AVE

1653 Acres

Total Assessment

Land 2,880
Buiildings 18,068 FILE COPY
20,948




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  2/17/2010 DOCKET # 19ED2010

PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMLER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

DEFENDANT DEVON O. COOL

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWLR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1108 FREAS AVE.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON

/('”{((‘/ (,cwqff-g__

RELATIONSHIP XEETRE IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢Z2-22/2 TIME 7054 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Hcight Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A,

PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB _+POE  CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
S =
DEPUTY T L MQ(//Q/ DATE ___ &+ 77 *




JOUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

CATE:15-FEE-10 FEE:55.00

CO0L DEVON G

1149 THIRD AVE

BERWICK PA 186C3
YEAR Z2ILTL ROLL AMOUNT
2008 BRTM 1.404.1%
2008 ERIM 1,556.11

TOTAL ZUE

TAYX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT

THIS

DECEMBEER 31, 2005

DUE DURING THE MONTH OF:

CERT. NCG:70380
DISTRICT: BERWICK BORO
LEED 20040-6364
LOCATION: LOT 886
PARCEL: 04C-01 -10Q01-00,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT
INTEREST CO3TS DUE
31.03 60.00 1,455.22
30.8% 55.0¢0 1,642,190
53,137.32
May ;2010

IS5 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCCRDING TC QUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF

““““ dwn.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICLR: SERVICL# 2 - OF - 11 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  2/17/2010 DOCKET # 19ED2010

PLAINTIFF HOUSLEHOLD FINANCLE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

DEFENDANT DEVON O. COOL

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICLE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

NORTHWEST CONS, DISC. CO. DNA MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG FIN. SVCS

1000 S MARKET STREET

BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON Ay, C e

RELATIONSHIPC { ELKE IDENTIFICATION
DATE 5-(%-ro> TIME 3% = MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Scx  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB X POE___ CCSO___

B. HOUSIHOLD MEMBER: 18! YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIMVILE OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY

/ C’uﬂz: DATE J~ |G~ 765



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 11 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  2/17/2010 DOCKET # 19ED201G

PLATNTIEF HOUSEHOLD FINANCLE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

DEFENDANT DEVON Q. COOL

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON E\)E‘{?, . A

RELATIONSHIP /~ / £gj<_ IDENTIFICATION
DATE J~1%-~ (&> TIME SERe MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight ~ LEves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB _x POE__ CCSO___

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 181 YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MUOw

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

\
DEPUTY &-}"'ﬂ&ﬁ";&, DATE 2-1¢- i
%



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFFE’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 - OF - 11 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  2/17/2010 DOCKET # 19LD2010

PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

DEFENDANT DEVON O. COOL

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORYT TO SERVED PATERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON A dupssn (ol

RELATIONSHIP () s ve Sepuies IDENTIFICATION

DATE &+ %10 TIME ocf<s MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPL OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POB_x_POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBLER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIMI: OFFICER REMARKS

G
DEPUTY \/{(L‘&EQ\_& DATE .2~ 110
L/



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED # !/ ('::L .

DATE RECEIVED Do
DOCKET AND INDEX _ =~ _

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION T
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L |
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA N S
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT T ca o x o h
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE T
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN N
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST v
CHECK FOR $1:358:66-OR )~ ». .+ L CK#_-

**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE froe w& 0 TIME_ 47

POSTING DATE jio

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK _ t .
2"° WEEK I

3" WEEK A




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P. . ATTOR Y FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRATINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437 IR
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER } /7““f"
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

Household Finance Consumer ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Discount Company : CIVIL, DIVISION
Plaintiff : Columbia County
V. :

i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Devon 0. Cool i NO. 1423CV2007
Defendant (s) :

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company, Plaintiff in the
above action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as
of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at:
1149 Third Street, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner{s}) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

Devorl 0. Cool 1149 Third Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is

a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address

None

4. Name and address of the last recorded hclder of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address

Housgehold Finance Consumer 577 Lamont Road
Discount Company Elmhurst, IL 60126
Northwegt Cons, Disc. Co. 1000 §. Market Street
D/B/A Bloomgburg Financial Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Services



5. Name and address ( every other person who ha any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim P.O. Box 380

Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section P.O. Box 280

Blocmsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department cf Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 1149 Third Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: February 4, 2010

LAW OFFICES, P.

BY 4 /] u‘ILA_Q :
Attorneys for P
MARX J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUTIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P
MARK J. UDREN,
STUART WINNEG,
LORRAINE DOYLE,
ALAN M. MINATO,
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA,
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD,
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

ESQUIRE -

ESQUIRE - ID
ESQUIRE -

SUITE 200

ATTOF Y FOR PLAINTIFF

ESQUIRE - ID #04302
ESQUIRE - ID #45362

ID #34576
#75860

ID #203437

Household Finance Consumer
Discount Company
Plaintiff
v,

Devon ©. Cool
Defendant (g}

ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ECIVIL DIVISTION
{ Columbia County

! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

I NO. 1423CV2007

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TOC RULE 3123.1

Househeold Finance Consumer Discount Company,
above action, by 1its attorney, Mark J. Udren,

Plaintiff in the
ESQ., sets forth as

of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at:

1149 Third Street,

1. Name and address of Owner(s)

Name

Devon 0. Cool

Berwick, PA 18603

or reputed Owner(s}:
Address

1149 Third Avenue

Berwick, PR 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant{s})

Nams

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

in the judgment:
Address

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose Jjudgment is
a record lien on the real property to be scld:

Name

None

of record:
Name

Household Finance Consumer
Piscount Company

Northwest Cons, Disc. Co.
D/B/A Bloomgburg Financial
Services

Address

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage

Address

577 Lamont Road
Elmhurst, IL 80125

1000 8. Markst Strael
Rloomsburg, Za 17815



5. Name and address every other person who h: any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale: :

Name Addre=mss

Columbia County Tax Claim P.O. Box 380

Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relationg Section P.O. Rox 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 1149 Third Street
Berwick, P& 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.3. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: February 4, 2010
E.

BY
Attorneys for aintiff
MAREK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE

ATAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.
MARK J. UDREN,
STUART WINNEG,

ATTOR ¥ FOR PLAINTIFF

ESQUIRE - ID #04302
ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATO,
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA,
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD,
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

SUITE 200

ESQUIRE - ID #75860

ESQUIRE - ID #203437

Household Finance Consumer
Discount Company
Plaintiff
V.

Devon 0. Cool
Defendant (s)

! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
{ CIVIL DIVISION
! Columbia County

SMORTGAGE FPORECLOSURE

i NO. 1423CV2007

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company,
above action, by its attorney,

Plaintiff in the

Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as

of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at:

1149 Third Str=et,

1. Name and address of Owner(s)

Name

Devon ©. Cool

Berwiclk, PA 18603

or reputed Owner(s):
Address

1149 Third Avernue

Berwick, P& 18603

2. Nawme and address of Defendant (g)

Name

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

in the judgment:
Address

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose Jjudgment is
a record lien on the real property to be scld:

Name

None

Address

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage

of record:
Name

Household Finance Consumer
Digcount Company

Northwest Cons, Disc. Co.
D/B/A Bloomsburg Financial
Services

Addregs

577 Lamont Road
Elmhurst, IL 80124

e TS

1000 8. Mark



5. Name and address every other person who h: any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim P.O. Box 380

Bureau Blocomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the =zsale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 1149 Third Street
Berwick, P& 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authcocrities.

DATED: February 4, 2010

BY3 4 L av’
Attorneys for
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRZLA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P. . ATTOR .Y FOR PLATINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M., ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORFORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Household Finance Consumer ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Discount Company i CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff ! Columbia County
v' k4

EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Devon O. Cool I NO. 1423CV2007
Defendant (s) i

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Devon 0. Cool
1149 Third Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house ({(real estate) at 1149 Third Street, Berwick, PA 18603
is scheduled to ke sold at the Sheriffrs Sale

on , at in the Columbia
County Courthcuse, Bloomsburg, PA , to enforce the court judgment
of $97,560.07, obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee)
against you. If the sale is postponed, the property will be
relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
¥YoU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriffr's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled 1f you pay to the mortgagee the back payment,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. To find cut how
much you must pay, you may call: (856] 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court
to strike or open the judgment, 1f the judgment was improperly entered.
You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able tco stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact

one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. {See notice on
page two on how to cbtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERTIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, vour property will be =zold
to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-669-
5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call
B56-669-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you
will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

L You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled te a share of the money which was paid for
your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. ¥ou may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting
yvour home back, if you act immediately after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAEKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT CONCE. IF ¥OU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Blocomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bleoomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parssl and tract of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and Commonwaalth of Penneyivania, bounded and
descrived as follows, fo wit:

BEGINNING at the southesst cormar of Lot 857, this heing the cost cide of the
third lot oast of Warren Street iocated on the northern side of Third Avenue In the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbie and State of Pennsyivanig, on what was
formerly known as the Femris Farm and is now a part of the Berwick Land and
improvement Company's addition to the Borough of Barwick {see piat or plan recorded
in the Resorder's Office at Bloomsburg, Pennaylvania, in Missellaneous Book 8, Page
336 '

Thence in & northerly direciion along Lot Mo, 887, a distance of one hundrsd
shety (160) fest tv a fifteen (15) foot aliey; Thence. in an sasterly direction glong said
alley, a distance of forty-five (45) fest to & corner of Lot No. 8BS, Thence in e southerly
direction along Lot Ne. 885, a distance of one hundrad sidy (160} fest o Third Avenue;
Trence in 2 westerly dirsction along Third Avenus, z distance of forty-five(43) feel fo
the comear of Lot Ng, 857, the place of beginning.

This description is tended o cover and this Dead to convey houss and Lot No,
886 stiuats at 17148 Third Avernus, .

BEING EKNOWN AS: 1149 Third Street
Berwick, FA 18603

PROPERTY 1D HNO.: 04C-01-102

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS5 VESTED IN DEVON ©O. COOL BY DEED FROM GARY
I.LEE BROWN AND FKIMBERLY ANNZ BROWN, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED
5/27/2004 RECORDED &£/10/2004 ITNSTRUMENT NO.: 2004086364.



ALL THAT CERTAIM plece, parce! and iract of land situate in the Borough of
Barwick, County of Columbia and Commeonwasalth of Pennsyivaria, bounded and
described ae follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the southeest comar of Lat BET, this being the gost eide of the
third lot east of Warren Street located on the northarn side of Thind Avenue in the
- Borough of Berwick, County of Columbiz and State of Pennsyivanig, or what wag
formarly known as the Ferris Farm and is now & part of the Berwick Land and
improvement Company's addition to the Borough of Bamwick {see pict or plan recordsd .
in the Recorder's Office at Bloomsburg, Pennsylvanis, in Miscsilanesus Book &, Page
336): '

Thenca in a nertherly direction afong Lot No, 887, s distancs of one hundrad
sixty (160) fest to a fifteen (15) foot alley; Thence. in an easterly direction afong said
aliey, & distance of forty-five (45) feef to a corner of Lot No. B85, Thence in 2 southerly
direction along Lot No. 885, a distance of one hundred sixty (160) fest to Third Avenue;
Trancs in & westerly direction along Third Avanue, g distance of forty-fiveldd) feat fo
the somer of Lot No, 887, the place of baginning,

This description is mtended o cover end this Dead to convey house and Lot Na,
585 siiuate at 1148 Third Avenue. :

EEING ENOWN AS: 1149 Third Strest
Berwick, PL 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04C-01-101

TITLE TO 8AID PREMIZES IS VESTED TN DEVON O. COCL EY DEED FROM GARY
T,EE DROWN AND XIMBERLY ANNZ BROWN, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED
5/27/2004 RECORDED 6/10/2004 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200406564 .



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parce! and tract of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Coiumbia and Commonwasith of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, fo wit:

BEGINNING at the southesst cormer of Lot BET, thie hoing the apet sida of the
third fot east of Warrenr Street lozated on the northarn side of Third Avenue in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsyivanig, on whal was
formerly known as the Ferris Farm and is now g part of the Berwick Land and
improvement Sompany's addition to the Barpugh of Barwick {see plot or plan recordad
in the Resorder's Office at Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, in Misosfianeous Book 8, Page
336): '

Thenoe in 3 northerly direciion along Lot No. 887, g distance of one hundread
sixty (160} feet to a fifteen (15) oot alley; Thence. in an sasterty direction stong said
aliey, o distance of forty-five (45) feet o 2 corner of Lot No. BBS; Thense in 2 southery
direction along Lot No. 885, a distance of one hundred sixty (169 feet (o Third Avenue;
Thence in & wasterly divection along Third Avenug, g distance of forfy-fiveld5) foet ic
the comer of Lot Ng, 887, the place of beginning.

This description is infended o sover and this Dead fo convey houss and Lot No.
B85 siuats at 1140 Thind Avenus, _

BEING ENCOWN AS: 1149 Third Street
Barwick, PA 1B&03

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04C-01-10%

TTTLE TO SAID PREMISES 13 VESTED IN DEVON 0. COOL EY DE%? FROM GARY
T FE BROWN AND KIMBERLY ANNZ BROWN, BEUSBARND AND WIFE DATED
5/27/2004 RECORDED 6/10/2004 ZINSTRUMENT NO.: 200406364,



ALL THAT CERTAMN pigce, parcel and iract of land siuate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and Commanwaalth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as foliows, o wit:

BEGINNING atf the southeast cornar of Lot BET, thig baing the angt gide of the
third lof east of Warren Street located on the northarn side of Third Avenue I the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbiz and State of Pennsyivania, on what was
formerly known as the Ferris Fam and is now g part of the Berwick Land and
improvement Campany's addition o the Borough of Berwick {see piot or pian reconded .
in the Recorier's Office at Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, in Miscelianssus Baok 8, Page
336): '

Thence in a northerty dirssiion along Lot No. 887, & distancs of one hundred
sixty (180) feet to a fifteen (15) foot aliey; Thence in an aasterly direction siong said
aliey, e distance of forty-five (45) feet fo & carner of Lot No. B85; Thence in 2 southery
direction along Lot No. 885, a distance of one hundred sixty (180) fest to Third Avenue:
Thanee in 2 westerly directior along Third Avenug, a distance of forty-fiveds) fest to
the comer of Lot Ng, 887, the place of baginning.

This description is intended ® cover and this Dead io zonvey houss and Lot No.
B586 sifuats at 1148 Third Avernue. _

EEING KENOWN AS: 13149 Third &ur

ot
Bexrwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04C-01-101
TITLE TO SAID PREEMISES I3 VESTED IN DEVON O. COOL 2Y DEED FROM GARY

LEF 2BROWN AND KIMBEELY ANNA 3ZROWN, HUSBAND AND ,WIFE DATED
5/27/2004 RECORDED £/10/2004 LNSTRUMENT NO.: 200408354,



ALL THAT CERTAIN pisce, parce! and tract of land situate in the Borough of
Barwick, County of Coiumbia and Commonwaealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
descriced as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING af the southeast zornar of Lot BET, this being the osst gids of the
third lot east of Warren Street iozaied on the northern side of Thind Avenue in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Cotumbiz and State of Pennsylvania, on what was
formery known es the Ferfs Farm and is now & part of the Berwick Land ang
Improvement Comparty's addition to the Borough of Barwick {see piof or plan rezorded
in the Recorder's Offize at Blaomshurg, Pannsyivania, in Misoeliansous Book &, Page
336 '

Thencs in a northerly dirsclion atong Lot No, 887, s distance of one hundrad
sixty {160) fest to a fifteen (15) foot alley; Thence in an sasterly direction afong said
alley, & digtance of forty-five (45) feet ip 8 corner of Lot No. BBE; Thence in e southariy
direction along Lot No. 885, 2 distance of one hundred shdy (180! feet fo Third Avanue;
Thenes in & wasterly direction along Third Avenue, z digtance of forty-five4s) fost v
the comar of Lot No, 887, the place of baginning.

This description i ntended © tover enc this Deed to convey house and Lot Na.
BBS situate at 114B Third Averue.,

BETNG KNCWN AS: 1149 Third Streaet
Berwick, PBA 18603

PROPERTY 3D NO.: 04C-01-101

TTTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DEVON C. COOL EY DE%? ¥ROM GAEY
71,EE BROWK AND KIMSBERLY ANNA 3BrROWN, HUSBAND END WIFE DATED
5/27/2004 REZORDED £/10/2004 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200406364.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parce! and fract of land situdte in the Barough of
Barwick, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, o wil:

BEGINNING af the southesst comar of Lot ART thig hnlnn fe anst side of the
third ot east of Warren Street logated on the northam s;de of Third Avenus in the
- Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvanig, on what was
formeriy known as the Famis Farm and is how a part of the Berwick Land and
lmpmvemﬂnt Company's addition to the Borough of Barwisk {see plot ar plan recorded
in the Recorder's Offise at Bloomsburg, Pannsyivania, in Miscelianeous Book 8, Pags
336):

Thence it a northerly dirsction atong Lot No. BB7, 8 distance of one hundrad
sixty (160) feet to a fifteen (15) joot alley; Thense in an easterly direction along said
aliey, & distance of forty-five (45) feet o a corner of Lot No. 885; Thence in 2 southerly
dirzction along Lot No. 885, a distance of one hundred sixty (180} feet fo Third Avenue;
Thence in & wasterly dirsclior along Third Avenue, & distance of forty-five(dS) foef iv
the comar of Lot No, 887, the plece of beginning.

This descrnption s mtended to cover end thiz Desd {0 convey houss and Lot No,
885 ,siiuate at 1148 Third Averue.

BEING FNOWN AS: 1149 Third Street
Rerwick, PA 1B6C3
PROPERETY ID NO.: 04C-01-10C1

TITLE TO SLID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DEVON O, COOL ZY DEE‘.’JFM FROM GT:‘:EEY
1.EE BROWN AND KIMBERLY ANNAZ BROWN, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED

£/27/2004 RECCORDED 6£/10,/2004 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200406364,



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parce! and tract of land siuate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Coiumbiz and Commonwaaith of Pennsyivariz, bounded and
described ae foliows, o wit:

BEGINNING at the soulhesst cornar of Lat BET | this haine the opet sita af ths

third Iot east of Warrer Streat located on the northern side of Third Avanus in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Golumbiz and State of Pennsyivanie, on what was
formerly known as the Ferris Farm and is now 2 part of the Berwick Land and
lmpmvement Company's addition to the Borough of Berwick {(see plot or pian recorded -
in the Resorder's Offize at Blaormsburg, Pannsylvania, in Misealtaneaus Book &, Pagn
335

Thence in a northerly direction along Lot No. 887, = distance of one hundred
sixty (180} fest to a fifteen (15) foot alley; Thence in an easterly direciion atong said
alley, & distance of forty-five (45) feet fo a cornar of Lot No. 886; Thence in 2 southerty
direction akong Lot No. 885, a distance of one hundred sbdy (160) fest to Third Avenue;
Tnenes in & westerly direction slong Third Avenug, a distance of forty-five(ds) fest v
the comar of Lot No, BE7, the place of beginning.

This description iz intended fo cover end this Deed to convey house and Lot Nao.
BES ,situate at 1148 Third Avenue, y

BEING ENOWN AS: 1149 Third Strest
Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04C-01-101
TITLE TO SATD PREMISES IS VESTED IN DEVON 0. COOL BY DEED FROM GARY

oE  RROWN AND KIMBERLY ANNA BROWN, HU"EPN’“ AND WIPFE DLETED
27/2004 RECORDED 6/10,/2004 INSTRUMENT HNO.: 200406364,



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and fract of land situate in the Borough of
Barwick, County of Columbia and Commonwsalth of Pennsyivania, bounded and
descrived ae foliows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the sauthesst sormar of Lat BET, thie bodan the apet side of the
third Iot east of Wairer. Street located o the narthern side of Third Avanus in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Solumbia and State of Pennsylvanig, on what was
formerly known as the Ferris Farm and is now & pari of the Berwick Land and
impmvemant Company's addition o the Borough of Banmwick {see piat or plan recorded
in the Rezordar's Offics at Blocmsburg, Panneylvania, in Miscallansous Baok 8, Page
336):

Thence in & northerly direction along Lot No. B87, a distance of oneg hundrad
sixty (160} feet to a fifteen (15) oot alley; Thence. in an sasterly direction gfong said
afiey, 8 distance of forty«five (45) feet to & corner of Lot No. 888; Thence in 2 southery
dirzetion along Lot No. 885, a distante of one hundred sixty (180} feet to Third Avenue:
Trence In a westerly direction along Third Avanug, & distance of forty-fivei43) feet to
tne comer of Lot No, 887, the place of beginning.

This descnpmn is intended {o cover end this Dead fo convey house and Lot Nao.
B85 situate st 1148 Third Averus, _

BEING ENOWN AS: 1142 Third Street
Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04C-01-101

TTTLE TO SRID PREMISES I3 VESTED IN DEVON 0. COOL BY DEED FROM CGARY
IEE BROWN AWD KIMBERLY ANNA BROWN, USBI—\_ND AND WIFE DATED
5/27,/2004 BECORDED 6/1 0/2004 INSTRUMENT NO. 200406364 .
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